SUBCONTRACTOR APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT DATE: 713112014

TO: Turner/Ozannef/VAA FROM: {Subcontractor) _ Case Foundation Company
cfa The Standard Building 13256 W. Lake Strest
1370 Ontario St,, Suile 800 Roselis, iL 60172
Cleveland, OH 44113 Telephone No.: 630-529-2911
216-377-4901 {O), 216-569-9678 {F) Involce No.: 100117-5
PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Convention Center Hotel PROJECT LOCATION: 10 Lakeside Ave East

Cleveland, OH 44114

DESCRIPTION OF WORK; Caissons
Contract No, 4760031260

Original Subcentract Sum $ $6,844,930.00 Total Completed & Stored to Date $ $7,510,171.00
" Approved Change Orders to Date  $ 3665,232.00 Less Retainage at _10.00 % $ $751,017.10
{Through Change Order# § ) Total Earned Less Retalnage $ $6,759,153.90
Subcontract Sum to Date $ $7,610,171.00 Less Previous Certificates for Payment $ $6,160,445,10
Current Payment Due $ $598,708.80
Balance to Finish (inclqding retainage) $ $751,017.10

The undersigned carlifies that is has performed labor and has furnished all malerial, machinery, fuel and equipment covered by this Application
for Payment in accord with the subcontract documents. It has paid all amounts due for work covered by previously funded Applications, and
the current payment due fo the undersigned will be utilized o fund and pay all of its subcontractors, materialmen, and labor for work in
conneclion with the project described above within 7 days of receipt of the *Cuerent Payment Due,”

The undersigned acknowledges that TURNER/OZANNEAAA will make payment hareunder in reliance upon the
representations made in this application.

Subcontracter~Case Foundation Company, evd) Date: 8/14/2014
. ] '
By: /l/,(’// [9 4@«” : Title:  V.P., Finance
i t

OFFICIAL SEAL ;
PAMELA D. ALEKSIAK Subscribed and sworn to before mg this __14 ____ day of ___August , 2014
Notary Public - State of Hinols /g/
My Commission Expires Apr 21, 2016 Notary Public: M’Uw Commission Expires:
7 4

CONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

Conditioned upon payment, the undersigned, for and in consideration of payment made fo the undersigned as a result of this Application, releast
does hereby waive, release and surrender any and all ien or claim or right fo llen, to the date of this waiver, for labor, material and/or services
furnished in connection with the above described Project,

Subcontractor:  Case Foyndation Company ﬂ Dale: 8/14/12014

- ; t
By géﬂ(ﬂ/ /)/_é,« W ' Title:  V.P., Finance
Subscribed and sworn to bifo;m(e}is 14 dayof Auqust , 2014

Notary Public; /Mﬁommission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA D, ALEXSIAK
Notary Public - State of Hlincis
My Commission Explres Apr 21, 2015




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AJA DOCUMENT G702 Page 10of 3 .
TO: Tumer Ozanne VAA A Join VenLPROJECT: Cleveland Convention Center Hotel APPLICATION NC:; 5 Distritertion to:

1370 Ontairo SL Ste. 900, The 10 Lakeside Ave. East APPLICATION DATE: 713112034 L™ "1 OWNER

Standard Bidg Cleveland, OH 44114 PERIOD TO: 71311201 L -

Clevetand. OH 44113 CONTRAGTIPROJECT NO: T CONSTRUCTION MGR.
FROM CONTRACTOR:  Case Foundation Company OUR PROJECTNO: 100117 CONTRACT DATE: 22112014 | ARCHITECT

1225 W, Lake Steet INVOICE NO: ™ CONTRACTOR

Rosafe, IL 60172 VIA ARCHITECT: (]

"1 OTHER

SCOPE OF WORK :

ATA DOCUMENT G702 » APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION TOR PAYWIENT 1900 EOTTION  FIA— GHe03
Bl yeridstion of thi & by 52 complated AA D T DA Corifient

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application ls made for payment, as shown befow, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . 5:844,830.00
2. Net change by Change Orders o $65232.00

3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (Line 11 2)
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
{Cotumn H on G703)
5, RETANAGE:
a. 10.00 % of Complated Work
{Coluron E + F on G703)
b, %ofSloredMatedst - 000
{Column G on G703}
Tolal Retainage
{Lines 53 + 5b or Total In Column J of 5703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Ling 4 Less Line S Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line & fram prior Contificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

7.510,171.00

751.012.10

75101710
675315390

6,160.445.10

. ...588708.80
: 751.017.10

[ CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEBUCTIONS

Total changes approved 0.06 0.00
in previous months by Cwner.

Total approved this Month 1.177.232.00 {512,000.00)

TOTALS 1,177.232.00 | (512,000.00)

NET CHANGES

by Change Order 665,232.00

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that 10 the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and befiel the Work
caverad by this Application for Payment has been completad in accordance with the Cortract Documents, that ail
amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received rom the Owner, and that current payment shown herain is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Casa Foundation Company

By: . Oale: .
State oft County of:

Subscribed and swom (o before me this day of

Notary Public:

My Commussion expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In agcordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the spplication,
the Architect cartifies 1o the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information are belisfthe Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is In accordance: with the Contract Documents, and the: Contractor
is entitled to payment 'of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .....5,

{Altach explanstion if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initig! all figures on this
Agpplication and onthe Continustion Shest that ars thanged lo conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

89: Date:

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only io the
Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and scceptarice of payment are wihout
prejudice 1o any rights of the Cwner or Contractor under this Conlract.

THE AMERICAN INSTTTUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE , NW , WASHINGTON, DG 20006-5353

Users may n

of B

from tho Licensae



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 Page 20f 3
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO 5
Contraclor’s signed certification is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 73172014
in tabulations below, amounts ore stated lo the nearest doltar, PERIOD TO: 713172044
Use Colurmn J on Contracts whore variable rolainage for fine items may apply. CONTRACT/PROUECT NO:
. ] Case Foundation Company . i e
A B c D E | F G H i 1 J
i
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK Qary SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % I BALANCETO RETAINAGE
VALUE : . PRESENTLY COMPLETED & FINISH -
FROMPREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE H+Dy {©-H}-
APPLICATION {NOTINEORF) {E+E+G) .
(E+F) ] -
oot Submittal Preparation and Englneering 7.000.00 7.000.00 7,000.00 8.00 0.00 7.000.00 100.00% "0.00 700.00
002 |Mobifization 250.000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 100.00% 0.00 25,000‘06,'
, . R
003 Pre-Core Borings 182.000.00 182.000.00 182,000.00 0,00 0.00 182.000.00 100,00%| 0.00 18,200.00
004 3.0 Diameter Caissons {5 ea) 260.000.00 260.000.00 260.000.00) 0.00 0.00 260,000.00 100.00% 0.00 26,000.00
| :
005 3.5 Diamater Calssons (3 ea) 225.000.00 225,000.00 225,000.00, 0,00 £.00 7225,000.00 100.00% 0,00 22,500.00 [
008 4.5 Diameter Calssons {10 ea) 1,190,006.00 1.190,000.00 1,190,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,180,000.00 100,00% 0.00 119.000.00{
007 5.0 Diameter Caissons (3 ea) 447.,000.00 447,000.00 447,000.00] 0.00 0,03 447,000.00 100.00% | -0.00 44.700.00!
008 6.0 Diameter Caissons (8 ea) 1,608,000.00 1.608,000.00 1.808,000.00 0.00 .00 1.608,000.00 100.00% ; 0.00 160.800.00 [
t
008 Retnfoccing Steel 710.800.00 710,000.00 710.000,00] 0.00 0.00 710.800,00 100.00% '0.00 71,000.00
010 Permanent Steel Casing 1,817.000.00 1.617,000.00 1,617,000.00) 0.09 0.00 1,617.000.00 100.00% 0.00 161.700.00
. f— .. i
! 011 Salurday Premium Cost 68,000,600 58,000.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 58,000.00 100.00% | 0.00 6.800.00
i ]
"2 Rock Sockel Adfustment 100.000.00 100,000.00 100.900.00 000 080 100,000.00 100.00% 0.00 10,000.00
R B R
013 Pre-Core Adjustment 10,000.00 10.000.00 10.000.00 000 0.00 10,000.00 100,00% 0.00 1.000.00
B i o - RN U S N
014 Demobilzation 170.839.00 170.939.00 170.939.00 600 8.00 170.939.00 100.00% 0.00 17.083.90,
015 CO 01 PCQ 18 Remove Twr Crane Caiss (§12.000.00) (512.000.00) 0.00, (512.000.00)% Q.00 (512,000.00) 160.00% ] 0.00 (51.200.00}
{ 016 CO 02 PCO 18 Caisson Chgs Final 3.24.1 956.202.00 956,202.00 6.00) 956,202.00 0.00 956,202.00 100.00% 0.00 5,620,201
017 CQ 03: PCO 28 Balance of Rack Socket Ac 183.254.00 183.294.00 .00 183,294.00 0.00 183,254,.00 100.05%§ _ opal 18.329.40
018 CO 04: PCO 289 Sub Obstr at Caissons F-8 28.719.00 26.719.00 0.00: 26.719.00 0.00 26.715.00 100.00% 0.60 2,671.90:
| ) { ; i . 3 .




CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703 Page 3of 3
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, contalning APPLICATION NO 5
Conlractor's signed certification s attached. APPLICATION DATE: 713112014
In tabulations below, amounts are statad to the nearast dollar. PERICD TO: 7312014
Use Column J on Conlracts where vadable retairage for line Hems may apply, CONTRACT/PROJECT NO:
o R Case Foundation Company ) ) o - e
! A B c D E i F G [ H i J |
N _— .
i TTEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK ary SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE 7O RETAINAGE
VALUE . . ~| PRESENILY | COMPLETEDZ | FINISK-
FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED | STORED TO DATE (H*D) (0 -H):
APPLICATION | {NOT INE OR £} (E+F+G) |
Lo ) e ] &+ | . ; o
019 |CO05: PCO 30 Pre-core Adj, per Final Ds 101700 11.017.00 0.00 11.017.00 2.00| 1101700 100.00% ~0.00 1.101.70}
GRAND TOTALS 7,510,171.00 6.844,939.00 665.232.00 000 | 751017100 [ 100.00% 0.00 151.017.101




